

Cape May County Department of Public Works

BID TABULATION

Project: 2012 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NEW JERSEY AVENUE (CR 621) AND 13TH STREET,
CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NJ

Bids Opened: January 31, 2012, 2:00 pm

No.	CONTRACTOR NAME	Unit	Quantity	Garden State General Construction, Inc.		Pioneer Pipe Contractors, Inc.		Site Contractors, Inc.		Lewandowski Construction Industries, LLC		Landberg Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING SITE, CR 621, CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	6,870.00	6,870.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	7,465.00	7,465.00
2	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	UNIT	8.00	100.00	800.00	1.00	8.00	450.00	3,600.00	200.00	1,600.00	400.00	3,200.00
3	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
4	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	4.00	3,100.00	12,400.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,450.00	13,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
5	24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	LF	580.00	92.00	53,360.00	94.00	54,520.00	115.00	66,700.00	170.00	98,600.00	175.00	101,500.00
6	PIPE GROUTING FOR 12" PIPE	LF	50.00	50.00	2,500.00	24.00	1,200.00	63.00	3,150.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,000.00	4.25	4,250.00	21.00	21,000.00	9.00	9,000.00	2.65	2,650.00	6.00	6,000.00
8	HMA 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	150.00	105.00	15,750.00	1.00	150.00	158.00	23,700.00	90.00	13,500.00	110.00	16,500.00
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
10	RESTORATION, CR 621, CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	TOTAL PRICE BASE BID				\$109,730.00		\$119,278.00		\$147,400.00		\$154,900.00		\$165,765.00
	ALTERNATE A												
A.1	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	2.00	4,150.00	8,300.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	375.00	750.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	200.00	400.00
A.2	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR 24" PIPE	LF	50.00	125.00	6,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
A.3	RELOCATION OF 6" WATER MAIN	UNIT	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
	TOTAL PRICE ALTERNATE A				\$18,050.00		\$15,500.00		\$8,250.00		\$9,750.00		\$6,400.00
	TOTAL PRICE BASE BID + ALTERNATE A				\$127,780.00		\$134,778.00		\$155,650.00		\$164,650.00		\$172,165.00

Cape May County Department of Public Works

BID TABULATION

Project: 2012 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NEW JERSEY AVENUE (CR 621) AND 13TH STREET,
CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NJ

Bids Opened: January 31, 2012, 2:00 pm

No.	CONTRACTOR NAME	Unit	Quantity	RTW Construction, Inc.		Utility Innovations, LLC dba CMW Contractors		Seminole Construction, LLC		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		GWP Enterprises, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	CLEARING SITE, CR 621, CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	32,364.00	32,364.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	
2	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	UNIT	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	450.00	3,600.00	850.00	6,800.00	750.00	6,000.00	650.00	5,200.00	
3	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	125.00	125.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
4	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	4.00	4,375.00	17,500.00	2,160.00	8,640.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	
5	24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	LF	580.00	180.00	104,400.00	191.50	111,070.00	125.00	72,500.00	141.00	81,780.00	222.41	128,997.80	
6	PIPE GROUTING FOR 12" PIPE	LF	50.00	75.00	3,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	33.00	1,650.00	0.01	0.50	27.00	1,350.00	
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	5.25	5,250.00	7.60	7,600.00	9.00	9,000.00	10.45	10,450.00	
8	HMA 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	150.00	75.00	11,250.00	125.00	18,750.00	*	105.00	15,750.00	181.50	27,225.00	104.00	15,600.00
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
10	RESTORATION, CR 621, CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	14,735.00	14,735.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
TOTAL PRICE BASE BID					\$173,300.00		\$175,186.00	**	\$170,099.00		\$178,505.50		\$204,097.80	
ALTERNATE A														
A.1	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	2.00	100.00	200.00	425.00	850.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	
A.2	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR 24" PIPE	LF	50.00	10.00	500.00	25.00	1,250.00	37.00	1,850.00	50.00	2,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	
A.3	RELOCATION OF 6" WATER MAIN	UNIT	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,550.00	7,550.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
TOTAL PRICE ALTERNATE A					\$1,700.00		\$9,650.00		\$14,300.00		\$10,000.00		\$18,000.00	
TOTAL PRICE BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$175,000.00		\$184,836.00		\$184,399.00		\$188,505.50		\$222,097.80	

*error in extension, **error in total

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of bids received

County Engineer

Date

County Purchasing Agent

Date